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Date: 101h November,2021
To
Dept. of Corporate Services-Listing
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,
Murnbai - 400001, India

Dear Sir,

Sub: Outcome of the Board Meeling held on lO'~ Novcmbcr,2021

Ref: Scrip Code: 539724

With reference to the cited subject, we submit that Board ofDirectors. at their meeting held on Wednesday,
the lOth day of November,2021 at 03:00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company, has inter·alia,
considered and approved the foUowing:

1. Consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Reswts afthe Company for the Quarter ended on
30th Scptember.2021. Kindly find enclosed the Results along with the Limited Review Report of
the Company for the quaner ended 30th September,2021.

2. Appointment orMr. Shaik Khudaventh as ChiefFinancial Officer of the Company with immediate
effect i.e., IOIll ovember,2021.

The meeting was concluded at 05:00 P.M.

This is [or your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

er oft Technologies Limited

roz Russi Bbote)
anaging Director

DIN: 00156590

Head OffIce: 28 Goyal Society, Mot! Valley. Tlrmulgheny. Sec:underahad· 500015. AP.lndla.
PhonH: +i1-40.2774 4413, 2774 4754. Email: InfoGhypersoftlndla.com

Website: _.hypersoftlndta.com
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Date: 10m ovember.202l

To
Dept. of Corporate Services-Listing
BSE Limited
PJ. Towers, Dalal Street.
Mumbai - 400001, India

Dear Sir,

Sub: Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - un-audited Financial Results for the Quarter
ended 30lh September.202l.

Ref: Serip Code: 539724

With reference to the cited subject, we submit that Board ofDirectors, at their meeting held on Wednesday,
the 10th day of November,202l at 03:00 P.M. at the registered office of the Company, has inter-alia,
considered and approved the following:

I. Consider and approve the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended on
30111 September,202l. Kindly find enclosed the Results along with the Limited Review Report of
the afthe Company for the quarter ended 30th September,2021.

The meeting was concluded at 05:00 P.M.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

e oft Technologies Limited

(Fe z ~ussi Bhote)
naging Director
: 00156590

Ene!.: As above

Head Office: 28 Goyal Society, Motl Valley, Tlrmulgherry. Secunderabad • 500015. AP. India.
Phones: +91-40-2774 4413, 2774 4754. Email: Info@hypersoftlndla.com

Website: _.hype~oftlndia.com



CASH FLO TE E T FOR THE PERIOD E OED 30TH SEPT fHER.2021

PARTICULARS
30TH SEPTE ER,

2021
31ST RCR,

2021
RS. RS.

CASH FLOW FRO OPE TI GACTIVITIES
et Proft I (Loss) Be are Tax

Adjustments to reconcile net casb provided by operann activities:
Depreciation
Interest Expenses
Interest Income
Exceptional Items
Current Tax Paid
Operating Profit / (Los ) before working
capital change
Adjustments for

on-Current Provisions
Financial Liabilitie - Curren
Trade Payables
Curren Provisions
Other Current L.iabilities
Current e
Inventories
Trade Receivables
Other Fin dal Assets
Other Curren Assets

5,00.787

2,34,555
30,311

(3.69,728)

(1.25.000)

3,71,025

2.19,483
(5I.175)
57,106
24.258

(2,73. 49)

.65.180
(3.51.727)
(3.69.728)
(3.71,007)

10.77,443

4,69,310
88.591

(7,46,732)

(1.30,000)

7.58,612

(11,84.911)
(1,53.305)

(19,658)
3,85,882

63,109

64,520
4,27,210

(1.76.993)

Ca h from Operations

et Casb generated from Operating Activities
CASH FLOW ROM INV ·STI G ACTIVITIES
Purchase of Fixed A sets
Proceeds on Sale of Fixed As ets
Non Current - Other Finacial Assets
Other Non Clirren Assets
Interest received
Cash Flow from Investing Activities
CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
hart term borrowing"!>

Changes In on Current Liabilities
In erest paid
Cash flO\ from Financing ctJvities

et Increase I( Decrea e) in Cash and Cash
Equivalents
Cash and cash Eq lvalents a e begmmng of the year
Cash and Cash Equivalen at the end of the PERIOD R

(2.80,03 )

(2.80.03 )

3,69,728
3,69,728

(37,667)

(30.311)
(67,978)

21,716
8 ,089

l,OS,803

1,64, 65

1,64,465

(90.000)

7,46.732
6,56,732

(7.12,312)

(88,591)
(8,00,903)

20.299
63.790

84.089

The acrompanying notes form an mtegral part of finanCIal sta emems

behalfof the Board
TECH OLOGI LI rTED

FE R'tlSSl BHOTE
M': naging Director
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PARTICULARS

lNCOME:
Revenue from operations
Othermcome
Total Income

EXPENSES;
Cost of material consumed
Changes in inventones of finished goods
Stock-in-Trade and work-in-progress
Employee benefit expenses
Depreciation and amortisation expenses
Other expenses
Finance cost
Total expense

PERIOD
E DED

SEPTEMBER 3D,
2021

-AUDITED

46,81,530
8.86,211

55,67,741

4.65,180

22,17,804
2,34,655

20,19,004
30,311

49,66,954

YEAR DED
E DED

tARCH 31,2021

AUDITED

77,91,057
17,03,216

94,94,273

45,59,175
4,69,310

32,99,754
88,591

84,16,830

PROFIT BEFORE CEPTID AL ITE 1 6,00,787 10,77,443

Exceptional Items

Profit l(Loss) before T

Current tax
D ferred w
Total tax e pen e

PROFIT FOR THE YEAR

Other comprebensive income
Items should not be reclass led to profit or loss
Remeasuremen afthe net defined benefit liability la e, net

6,00,787 10,77,443

1.25,000 1,30.000
8.19.917

1,25,000 9,49,917

4,75,787 1,27,526

(3.87,967)

Income tax relating to these items
Other comprehensive income for the year net of tax

Earmngs per equity share for profits from
operations attributable to the 0\ Ders of
the Company
Basic earnings per share an Rupees
Diluted earom s ar share In Ru ees

4,75,787

0.11
0.11

0.03
0.03

The accompanying notes form an mtegral part of financial tements

As Per our report of even date

n ehalf oftbe Board
TECH OLOGJE LI TED
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Particular Peri d ended on As at
Seutember 302021 March 31 2021

ASSETS UN·AUDITED AUDITED
Non-current assets
Property. plant and equipment 1,93,50,500 1,95,76,711
Other Intangible Asset 80,714 89,158
Finandal a ets

(i) Other financial assets 3,00.684 3,00,684
Deferred tax Assets (LiabiJitie ) (net) 12,54.964 2,54.964

Total non-current a ets 2,09,86,862 2,12,21,517
Current As ets
In entorie 42.94,904 47.60,084
Financial a e

i) Trade receivable 4.69.761 1,18,034
ii) Ca h and cash equivaJen 1,05,803 84.089
iil) Other Bank balances 1,04,99,439 1,04,37.227
iii) Loans - -
iv) Other financial as ets 6,00.668 2.93,152

Current Ta assets 8,34.413 8,00,566
o her current asse 7.32.522 3,95.362

Total current assets 1,75,37,510 1,68,88,514
TOTAL ASSETS 3,85,24,372 3,81,10,031

EOUITY AND LIABILITIES:
Equity
Equitysbare capital ,49,21.750 4,49,21,750
Other equity (1.13,02,768) (1.17,78.555)
Total equity 3,36,18,982 3,31,43,195
Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings - -
(li) Other Financ1alliabilities 1,35.000 1,35,000

Provisions 23.53,954 21,34,471
TotaJ non-current lIabllitie 24,88,954 22,69,471
Current liablllties
Financial liabilities

(i) Borro Ings 7,14,174 7.5 .841
(ii) Trade payables 2.40.094 1,82.988
(iii) otber financialliabiJitie 1,31. 51 1,82,626

Provisions 11,62,476 11.38,218
Other current liabllities 1,68,242 4,41,691
Total current Iiabillties 24,16,437 26,97,364
TotalliabUities 49,05,391 49,66,835
Total equity and IlabUltles 3.85,24.372 3.81,10,031
Significant Accounting Policies
The accompanying notes form an integral part of financial statements

For and)!!! behalf of the Board

~~~TECH OLOGIES LIMITED

F Z tfuSSl BHOTE
anaglng Director

.~ Place: Hyderabad
,9 I;)ate: 10-1 -2021

• J I.i e
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NOles to the Sr:alcmenl orStandlllune fin:.ndaIRc....ulls

I. The Company has presented. for the first time, its financial results under Indian Accounting Standards ("lnd A If) from April I.
2017 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measuremenl principles
laid down in the Ind AS 34. Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of lbe Companies Act, 2013 read with lhe
relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally acccp«cd in India. Financial Results for the
Commparotivc Prcvious period have also been presented in accordance with the reeognilion and measurement principles o[lnd AS

2. The Slllndalone Financial results are revciwed by the StatutOI)' Audhors of the Company as per Regulation 33 of the SEIlI (Listing
Obligution and Disdosun: Requirements) ReguJ:llions.2015

3 The enti1'C operations orlhe Company relate to only one scgmc:nl viz.. Dcvelopment ofSoftwarc applicmions and consultancy.
lienee segmental reporting as per Ind AS J08 is not made.

4
Previous Yearl Period figures have been regroupt.'CJ and rt'Cast, wherever nccess,1.ry.in line with the Current period Presentation.

5. The aforementioned results are talr.cn on record by tbe board ofdirectors at its meeting held on 100h o\-cmbcr, 2021

6. The results for the quaner ended 30th September 2021 are also aVdilable on lhc bombay stock exchange website.

Place: Hydembad

For Hypers~e<hnOIOgiCSLimited

Dllie: 10th November. 2021 <.RBhote
- "'~<,), anaging Oir«.tor

.'V~-.,o.. ( ")~ ( .10. ,10
I'~~ J:'·.-.....-,.16.....1
~



GRANDHY & CO
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

201, Sunny Residency
Dwarakapuri Colony
Punjagutta
Hyderabad - 500082
landline : 040-23358191
email: grandhyco@gmail.com

Auditor's Report on Un-audited Quarterly and Year to date Financial Results of MIs.
HYPERSOFT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI

(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

To The Board of Directors of MIs. HYPERSOFT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of MIs.
HYPERSOFT TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED for the quarter ended 30th September,2021

and for the Period from 1st April, 2021 to 30th September.2021. This statement is the

responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of

Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our

review.

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review

Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the

Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.

This standard requires that we plan and performed the review to obtain moderate assurance as

to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited

primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial

data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and

accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to

believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in

accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices

and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation

33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material

misstatement.

For Grandhy & Co.

Chartered Accountants

FRN:001 007S

\'v~
(Naresh Chandra Gelli)

Partner

ICAI Membership: No.201754

UDlN: 2120 1754AAAABJ3318

Place: Hyderabad

Date :101h Nov, 2021

..



~HYPERSOFT
TECHNOLOGIES LIMITEO

CIN-L29309TG1983PLC003912

Date: 10th November,202l

To
Dept. of Corporate Services-Listing
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers. Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400001, India

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation for appointment of Key Managerial Personnel

As per Regulation 30 of the SEBt (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) regulation 2015, we
would like to inform you that the Board of directors of the Company has at its board meeting held today
approved tile appointment of Mr. Khudaventh Shaik as Chief Financial Officer of the Company w.e.f. 10th

November,202l.

Further. the details/disclosures required under Regulation 30 of the SEDI Listing Regulations, read with
Schedule III thereto and the SEDI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 ("SEDI
Circular"), is enclosed herewith as Annexure.

We request you to take the above on record and treat the same as compliance under the applicable
provisions of the SEBI Listing Regulations and SED I Circular.

Please take note of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours Truly,

F~ft Technologies Limited

~erozRussi Shote)
Managing Director
DIN, 00156590

~
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Head Office: 28 Goya' Soc;!ety, Motl Valley, Tlnnulgherry, Sec:underabllld - 500015. AP. India.
Phones: ...91-40·Zn4 4413, 2774 4754. Email: Info@hypersoftlndia.com

Wabslle: www.hypersoftlndla.com



TECHNOLCJG ES LIMITED
C -L29 09TG198 PLC003912

Annexure

Required disclosures/details in respect of Change in the Key anagerial Personnel pursuant to Regula 'on
30 of the Securities and Exchange Board a India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations. 20 5 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), read" . h SEBI Circular o.CIR/CFD/CMD/4/201S da ed
September 9, 2015:

A. AppoIntment of Mr. Khudaventh Shaik as the new Chief Financial Officer of the Company
with effect from 10u\ November/202l:

SLNo. ParticuJars Details
1 Reason for change viz. appointment, R-esignatiea, Due o casual vacancy created

Removal, seath or other\'Ase by the resignation of r.
Khudaventh Shall< as Chief
Financial officer \ .eJ 01Sl

June,2021. Company is
herewith appointing Mr.
Kbudaventh Shaik as Chief
Financial Officer of the
Company w.eJ 10th

November,2021.
2 Date ofAppointmen',/cessation (as applicable) 10th November,2021 I

Term of Appointment Not applicable
3 Brief Profile (in case of appointmen ) Mr. Khudaventh Shaik has

completed his M.Com, DBIM,
ICWAI (Inter) and CA(inter)
with over more than 48 years
of experience.

Mr. Khudaventh Shaik re-
associated with company in the
month of ovember.2021 and
before that he served the
Company for more than
lSyears as Chief Financial
Officer of the Company.

4 Disclosure of relationship between Directors (In case He is not related to any of the
of a Appointment as Director Directors of the Company.

DIT ClOT

Head Office; 28 Goyal Society. oU VaJley, Tlnnulgherry. Secunderabad· 500015. AP.lndIa.
Phones: +91-40-2n 13, m 754. Email;lnfo@hyper.lo·ndIa.com

ebslte: www.hyper.lo nelIa-com


